- The Draft EIR is anticipated for release in February 2018. 
EIR 7180 (Coalinga Oilfield Improvements) 
Unclassified Conditional Use Permit Application Nos. 3538, 3539, and 3548 to allow ongoing oil and gas 
exploration, drilling, and production activities on properties within the Coalinga Oil Field on one hundred 
and five (105) parcels totaling 25,749 acres, generally located six miles west of Interstate 5 (I-5) and 0.5 
mile west of the center of the City of Coalinga.  

- County staff is working with the applicant or finalizing EIR agreement. 
EIR 7398 South Lake Solar